
Day Date Opponent Location JV Varsity

Wednesday 29-Oct Preseason Classic East River X TBA

Thursday 30-Oct Preseason Classic East River X TBA

Tuesday 4-Nov East Ridge East Ridge HS 5:30PM 7PM

Thursday 6-Nov Lake Brantley Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Tuesday 11-Nov Oviedo Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Thursday 13-Nov Bishop Moore Hagerty 5:30PM 7PM

Tuesday 18-Nov Lyman Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Thursday 20-Nov Lake Mary Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Tuesday 2-Dec Winter Springs Winter Springs HS 5PM 7PM

Thursday 4-Dec Trinity Prep Hagerty X 6PM

Tuesday 9-Dec Lake Howell Lake Howell HS 5PM 7PM

Thursday 11-Dec Innovation Innovation HS 6PM 7:30PM

Tuesday 16-Dec Seminole Seminole HS 5PM 7PM

Thursday 18-Dec Edgewater Hagerty 5:30PM 7PM

Tuesday 6-Jan Lake Nona Lake Nona HS 6PM 7:30PM

Wednesday 7-Jan Apopka Apopka HS 6PM 7:30PM

Tuesday 13-Jan Edgewood Hagerty 5:30PM 7PM

Thursday 15-Jan Montverde Montverde Academy 5:30PM 7PM

Wednesday 21-Jan 7AD4 Quarterfinals 6:00PM

Wednesday 28-Jan 7AD4 Semifinals 6:00PM

Friday 30-Jan 7AD4 Final 6:00PM

Monday 5-Feb FHSAA Region Quarterfinal TBA

Wednesday 11-Feb FHSAA Region Semifinal TBA

Tuesday 17-Feb FHSAA Region Final TBA

Tuesday 24-Feb FHSAA Final Four TBA

Wednesday 25-Feb FHSAA State Final TBA

Coaching Staff: Email Contact Information HHS Administrative Staff                        9/16/2025

densbeao@scps.k12.fl.us Principal - Robert Frasca                  407-871-0750

Athletic Director - Jay Getty             407-871-0790

Athletic Secretary - Laurie Kurtz    407-871-0892

Higher Seed Hosts

Seminole Athletic Conference (8) - HHS, OHS, LHHS, WSHS, LYM, LBHS, LMHS, SEM

FHSAA 7AD4 (6) - Hagerty, Winter Park, Timber Creek, Boone, University, Colonial

Lake Myrtle Sports Complex

Lake Myrtle Sports Complex

Higher Seed Hosts

Max Preps Rankings

Max Preps Rankings

Max Preps Rankings

As Always, Go Huskies!!

HHS Athletics 2025-2026

2025 - 2026

Hagerty High School
Soccer (G)

Angie Densberger - Head Coach

Rodney Kenney - Asst. Coach

Higher Seed Hosts (1/2 Bye)

mailto:densbeao@scps.k12.fl.us

